Book No.		
Manipur	State For	rm No. V

Page No....

IRST DEORMATION

## FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: G-Saparmeina

Sub-Division: SaituGamphazol

District: Kangpokpi

FIR No.374(8) 2023 G-SPM-PS U/S 397/400/447/448 IPC

Date & hour of Occurrence:

& 25(1-C) Arms Act

Corres. to FIR No. 00(152)(7)2023 Sek-PS u/s -do-

29/5/2023 at @ 2:40 pm

Date & hour when reported	Place of Occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of Despatch from Police Station	
4/08/2023 At: 11:30 AM	At Leimakhong Bazar @ 15 Km South West	4/08/2023	

N.B.— A true information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ Complainant.	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Louriyam Geetchandra Singh, 43 yrs	Some unknown persons suspected to be kuki militants	Robbery by group of Gang, Criminal trespass and Unauthorized possession of Fire Arms.	ASI Paolenlal Manlun will please investigate the case.	togos
S/O (L) Loriyam Doren Singh of			stubbroom office	
Khurkhul	s notas ispal yn	s to kindly take up necess	by bugging or and real	ear II
Awang Leikai		1		.thelu:
		Punishable /		
		U/S 447/448/384/400 IPC		BOARD
O.E Overleaf	vienen	& 25(1-C) Arms Act.	023	the 6th July, P
Fer byn-	nandra Slegit 4: Doren Siven of	County and Card	Reign as O.F of case Zere R	er a
OC/G-SPM-PS Dt. 4/08/2023	lemo i gasti.	security to the second second	<b>312023</b> Sek-PS u/s 397/10	521)00
			19C & 25(1-c) A.Act.	
Officer-In-Charge Saparmeina Police Stangpokpi District, Mar	atten		-\08	

(INSPT. LUTMINTHANG KIPGEN)
Designation: OC/G-SPM-PS

Date : 4/08/2023

Officer-In-Charge
G. Saparmeina Police Station
Kangpokpi District, Manipur

Re-Treated as an O.E FIR No.374(8) 2023 G-SPM-PS U/S 397/400/447/448 IPC & 25(1-c) A.Act. Corres. to Zero FIR No. 00(152)(7)2023 Sek-PS u/s-do-

OC/G-SPM-PS Date:-4/8/2023

G. Saparmeina Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur

To

The Officer-In-Charge Sekmai Police Station Imphal West District, Manipur.

Subject: - Report.

Sir

With due respect, I have the honour to report the following few lines that on 29th May, 2023 at around 2:40 pm, some unknown person suspected to be Kuki militants opened fire towards Meitei populace area of Leimakhong bazar, Kangpokpi district and vandalized many houses of Meitei. In that, the Kuki arms militant had trespass my two wheeler workshop and all workshop properties were looted by the militants. The approximate value of looted properties are estimated at Rs. 11,13,860/- (Eleven lakh thirteen thousand eight hundred sixty) approximately.

Regarding the matters I couldn't able to report to the concern PS i.e Gamnom Sapormeina Police Station till date due to the present situation in the states. Hence, I therefore reported to your good office for further procedure.

It is, therefore, requested you to kindly take up necessary legal action against unknown culprit.

Dated
The 6<sup>th</sup> July, 2023

Treated as O.E of case Zero FIR No.

00(152)(7)2023 Sek-PS u/s 397/400/447/448

IPC & 25(1-c) A.Act.

SD/
OC/Sek-PS

6/7/2023

Yours sincerely Sd/-

Louriyam Geetchandra Singh, 43 yrs S/O (L) Loriyam Doren Singh of Khurkhul Awang Leikai # 89743568443